(HA-92-10) HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. 00577 ADOPTED ON SEPTEMBER 24, 1991

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Trust Fund was created by City Council Ordinance O-17454 as a permanent and annually renewable source of revenue to meet the housing needs of the City's very low, low and median income households; and

WHEREAS, the Trust Fund desires to fund an owner-occupied single family and mobilehome rehabilitation program as evidenced by the issuance of Request for Proposal No. 91-1; and

WHEREAS, the Trust Fund Board of Trustees has approved \$1.8 million for the San Diego Housing Commission to provide a housing rehabilitation loan program; and

WHEREAS, the San Diego Housing Commission has accepted the \$1.8 million from the Trust Fund for operation of a single family and mobilehome rehabilitation loan program; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Housing Authority of The City of San Diego, that the proposed budget revision to the FY-92 Housing Commission Housing Rehabilitation budget, as described in the attached report to the Housing Authority is hereby approved.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, General Counsel
By Harold O. Valderhaug
Deputy Counsel
HOV:ps
09/19/91
Or.Dept:Hsg.Comm.
HA-92-10
Form=ha.nt